
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TAMPA DIVISION 

 

 

MATTHEW BURNETT and THOMAS 

BELCASTRO, on behalf of themselves 

and all others similarly situated, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

                                 v. 

 

ROBERT BOSCH LLC, USA, ROBERT 

BOSCH GmbH, 

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Civil Action No. 8:14-cv-01361-VMC-MAP 

 

 

 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF  

FOREIGN DEFENDANT ROBERT BOSCH GmbH 

Plaintiffs, Matthew Burnett and Thomas Belcastro, by and through the undersigned 

counsel, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A), and as a result of information 

provided by counsel for Defendant, Robert Bosch, LLC, USA, hereby give notice of the 

voluntary dismissal of Defendant Robert Bosch GmbH without prejudice.   

Dated:  October 6, 2014.    VARNELL & WARWICK, P.A. 

     By: /s/ Brian W. Warwick   

      Brian W. Warwick,  Fla. Bar No.: 605573 

      Janet R. Varnell, Fla. Bar No.:  71072 

Steven T. Simmons, Jr., Fla. Bar No.: 91654 

P.O. Box 1870 

Lady Lake, FL  32158 

Tel:  (352) 753-8600 

Fax:  (352) 504-3301 

Email: bwarwick@varnellandwarwick.com 

  jvarnell@varnellandwarwick.com 

  ssimmons@varnellandwarwick.com 
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Charles J. LaDuca (Pro Hac Vice) 

CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP 

8120 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 810 

Bethesda, MD 20814  

Tel:  (202) 789-3960  

Fax:  (202) 789-1813 (fax) 

Email:  charlesl@cuneolaw.com 

 

William H. Anderson (Pro Hac Vice) 

CUNEO GILBERT & LADUCA, LLP 

507 C Street, NE 

Washington, DC 20002 

Tel:  (202) 789-3960 

Fax:  (202) 789-1813 

Email:  wanderson@cuneolaw.com  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of October, 2014, I electronically filed the 

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF system and that a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to: 

Karen P. Finesilver 

K&L GATES LLP 

Southeast Financial Center 

200 South Biscayne Blvd. 

Suite 3900 

Miami, FL  33131-2399 

Email:  Karen.finesilver@klgates.com 

 

John W. Rotunno 

Paul J. Walsen 

Molly K. McGinley 

John.Rotunno@klgates.com 

Paul.Walsen@klgates.com 

Molly.McGinley@klgates.com 

K&L GATES LLP 

70 West Madison Street, Suite 3100 

Chicago, IL 60602-4207 

 

 

 

/s/ Brian W. Warwick           

Brian W. Warwick 
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